	DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR	PALTIM	IOK (City/County)
	LOCATED AT (COURT ADDRESS) 5800 WABASHI AVE	DISTRICT COURT CASE NUMBER	RELATED CASES:
DE	COMPLAINANT/APPLICANT	AONAN	ENDANT
Name	$101 \in \frac{(\text{Print})}{(\text{Number and Street)}}$	Address A(Number and	NNYLAKE Rd.
1	fate, and Zip Code 94 Telephone	City, State, and Zip Code 580	Telephone
	, Sub-Agency, and I.D. # (Officer Only) NDANT'S DESCRIPTION: Driver's License #	Sex.M	Race THE-1 Wt 160
Hair.	KEyes GAN Complexion Other	D.O.B. 5 21	181 ID
ting by	APPLICATION FOR STATI		Page 1 of
	the undersigned, apply for a statement of charges and a sur named Defendant because on or about	$\frac{1}{3}$ A NUAR	ead to the arrest of the
at	4401 N. TRANKLINTON	ATH ONE HA	ne above named Defendant
Ŧ	- A 18 10 15 80.		
14	400 Hours, THE BALT (Continued on attached.	IMORE CITY	VIMATELY DUICE 1
inform	Date	SM	ily
Ih	ave read or had read to me and I understand the Notice on	the back of this form.	talie estimate ne
	ibed and sworn to before me this day of		
	Judge/Commissioner	was not execute advectories	I.D. 1.243
I u	nderstand that a charging document has been issued and th		Date
at	Time	t the Court location shown at the	le top of this form.
□ I de	clined to issue a charging document because of lack of pro		t's Signature
Witnes	Date ses' Names and Addresses:	Com	missioner I.D.
Name	Number and Street/Agency/Sub-agency/I.D.		City, State, Zip
Name	Number and Street/Agency/Sub-agency/I.D.		City, State, Zip
Name	Number and Street/Agency/Sub-agency/I.D.	Tr # co	City, State, Zip
DC/CR	1 (Rev. 8/94)	Tr. # 991001144895	DEFENDANT

	BAISMORE: (City/County)
DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR	City/County)
5800 WABASH AVE.	DISTRICT COURT CASE NUMBER
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.I.)	MAFIS NAME
SYED, MONAN M.	
	Page of
STATEMENT OF PROBABLY ARREST ON TRAFFIC/NATURAL RESOURCES/MASS TRANSIT CITATIONS/CF	E CAUSE (CONTINUED) RIMINAL CHARGES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES/PUBLIC LOCAL LAWS
RECIEVED INFORMATIO	N THAT A BODY
WAS BURIED IN THE	4400 BLK. OF
TRANKINTOWN POAD.	UPON DISCOVERING
THE REMANNS, MEN	ABEAS OF THE
ARMED SERVICES ME	Mich ELAMINENS
OFFICE RESPONDED	AND DISINTERED
THE BODY. 1	
UN 10 TEBRUAR	y 1999, ANI 18971
MORTEM EXAMINATION	VI WAS PERFORMED
ON THE KEMAINS OF	- AN ASIAN FEMALE
	NTIFIED AS MAE
	10/15/80. AT THE
	XAMINATION, DOCTON
	EDICAL EXAMINEN
KULED TITE DEATH	1 A Ltomicide By
STRANGULATION.	6 0 1
	(Contrinuiso)

CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET (FORM DC/CR 4A)

I SOLEMNLY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE MATTERS AND FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.					
DATE	25	2199	ARRESTING OFFICER	per	m
AGENCY		SUB-AGE	vex lo	St	I.D. NO.

Tr. # 991001144895

DC/CR 4A (Rev. 8/94)

E

	An A-
DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR	DACTMORE CITY (City/County)
LOCATED AT (COURT ADDRESS)	DISTRICT COURT CASE NUMBER
DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.I.)	MAFIS NAME
SYED, ADNAN M.	
	Page of
STATEMENT OF PROBABLA ARREST ON TRAFFIC/NATURAL RESOURCES/MASS TRANSIT CITATIONS/CF	E CAUSE (CONTINUED) RIMINAL CHARGES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES/PUBLIC LOCAL LAWS
DURING THE LAST	WEEK OF TEBRIARY
1999, SEVERAL WIN	ESSES WERE INTER-
FVIENED AT THE UP	FICES OF ITRIMICIPE.
THESE WITNESSE	S PROVIDED INFORMATION
CONCERNING TITE DEA	TH'OF THAT LEF.
ADDITIONALLY, THES	E WITNESSES INDICATED
LUAT THE ABOVE N	AMED DEFENDANT
STRANGLED THE VIET	M. TTO DELATA MAD
BURIED TTHE KAMAIN	S WITH LEAKIN
PARK.	
THESE WITNESSE	S WILL GEMAN
ANDNYMOUS UNTIL TRI	ALI
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and a	
	and the second
CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET (FORM DC/CR 4A)	and the second

I SOLEMNLY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE MATTERS AND FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.					
DATE	28	99	ARRESTING OFFICER	m	
AGENCY	0	SUB-AGEN	icy j	I.D. NO.	

 DC/CR 4A (Rev. 8/94)

DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR Baltimore City

LOCATED AT (COURT ADDRESS) 5800 Wabash Ave RELATED CASES: DISTRICT COURT CASE NUMBER

COMPLAINANT/APPLICANT Det. G. S. MacGillivary 601 E Fayette St Balto., MD 21202 Agency Sub-Agency and ID# AD 5904 D410

DEFENDANT Adnan Syed [redacted] Johnnycake Rd Balto., Md 21207 CC# 8B5801

DEFENDANTS DESCRIPTION: Sex M, Race I, H 6-1, Wt 160 Hair BLK, Eyes BRN, DOB 5/2/81 APPLICATION FOR STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Page 1 of 3 I, the undersigned, apply for a statement of charges and a summons warrant which may lead to arrest of the above named Defendant because on or about about an 13 January 1999

(Concise facts showing that there is probable cause to believe that a crime has been committed and and the Defendant has committed it):

F/A/18 10/15/80 On 9 February 1999 @ Approximately 1400 Hours, the Baltimore City Police

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents of this Application are true to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief.

Date 2/28/99 Officer's Signature [MacGillivary's signature]

I have read or had read to me and I understand the Notice on the back of this form.

----- Page 2-----

[court / defendant details as above]

Page 2 of 3

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE (CONTINUED)

ARREST ON TRAFFIC/NATURAL RESOURCES/MASS TRANSIT CITATIONS/CRIMINAL

CHARGES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES/PUBLIC LOCAL LAWS

Received information that a body was buried in the 4400 block of Franklintown Road. Upon discovering the remains, members of the Armed Services Medical Examiners Office responded and disintered the body. On 10 February 1999, an Post Mortem examination was performed on the remains of an Asian Female who was later identified as Hae Min Lee F/A/18 10/15/80. At the conclusion of the examination, Doctor Aquino Associate Medical Examiner ruled the death a homicide by strangulation (continued)

[box not checked] CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET (FORM DC/CR 4A)

[MacGillivary's signature and affirmation as above]

----- Page 3-----

[Court details as above]

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE (CONTINUED)

ARREST ON TRAFFIC/NATURAL RESOURCES/MASS TRANSIT CITATIONS/CRIMINAL CHARGES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES/PUBLIC LOCAL LAWS

During the last week of February 1999, several witnesses were inter-viewed at the offices of Homicide. These Witnesses provided information concerning the death of Hae Lee.

Additionally these witnesses indicated that the above named defendant strangled the victim to death and buried the remains within Leakin Park

These witnesses will remain anonymous until trial

[box not checked] CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET (FORM DC/CR 4A)

[signature, etc, as above]